



This is to confirm that Faried Astia Rachman Published following article

Strengthening Culture within the Ministry of Finance: Integration of Core Values BerAKHLAK and Values of the Ministry of Finance Volume 12, Issue 12, pp: 200-206

> www.ijres.org A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

Impact Factor : 7.52

International Journal of Research in Engineering and Science (IJRES)

**Editor-In-Chief** 

ISSN: 2320-9364





This is to confirm that Arif Safety

Published following article

Strengthening Culture within the Ministry of Finance: Integration of Core Values BerAKHLAK and Values of the Ministry of Finance Volume 12, Issue 12, pp: 200-206

> www.ijres.org A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

Impact Factor : 7.52

International Journal of Research in Engineering and Science (IJRES)

**Editor-In-Chief** 

ISSN: 2320-9364





This is to confirm that Deni Aditya Nugroho Published following article

Strengthening Culture within the Ministry of Finance: Integration of Core Values BerAKHLAK and Values of the Ministry of Finance Volume 12, Issue 12, pp: 200-206

> www.ijres.org A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

Impact Factor : 7.52

International Journal of Research in Engineering and Science (IJRES)

**Editor-In-Chief** 

ISSN: 2320-9364





This is to confirm that Gusman Ginoga

Published following article

Strengthening Culture within the Ministry of Finance: Integration of Core Values BerAKHLAK and Values of the Ministry of Finance Volume 12, Issue 12, pp: 200-206

> www.ijres.org A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

Impact Factor : 7.52

International Journal of Research in Engineering and Science (IJRES)

**Editor-In-Chief** 

ISSN: 2320-9364





This is to confirm that Arief Rahmat Giasi Published following article

Strengthening Culture within the Ministry of Finance: Integration of Core Values BerAKHLAK and Values of the Ministry of Finance Volume 12, Issue 12, pp: 200-206

> www.ijres.org A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

Impact Factor : 7.52

International Journal of Research in Engineering and Science (IJRES)

**Editor-In-Chief** 

ISSN: 2320-9364





This is to confirm that Mohamad Rizki Lagata Published following article

Strengthening Culture within the Ministry of Finance: Integration of Core Values BerAKHLAK and Values of the Ministry of Finance Volume 12, Issue 12, pp: 200-206

> www.ijres.org A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

Impact Factor : 7.52

International Journal of Research in Engineering and Science (IJRES)

**Editor-In-Chief** 

ISSN: 2320-9364





This is to confirm that

Rusli Isa

Published following article

Strengthening Culture within the Ministry of Finance: Integration of Core Values BerAKHLAK and Values of the Ministry of Finance Volume 12, Issue 12, pp: 200-206

> www.ijres.org A Peer Reviewed referred Journal

Impact Factor : 7.52

International Journal of Research in Engineering and Science (IJRES)

**Editor-In-Chief** 

ISSN: 2320-9364